



[search](#) | [directory](#) | [contact us](#) | [411](#) | [subscribe](#) | [tour](#) | [help](#)

Services

[Business Industry](#) > [Search](#) > [Search for a Bid](#) > [View Advertisements](#)

[Agriculture](#)

[Business & Industry](#)

[Calendars & Events](#)

[Community Resources](#)

[Consumer Assistance](#)

[Disaster Management](#)

[Education](#)

[Elders](#)

[Employment](#)

[Environment](#)

[Health & Human Services](#)

[Licensing & Permitting](#)

[Public Safety](#)

[Science & Technology](#)

[Transportation](#)

Advertisement Detail

Dept of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles

Agency Decisions

Convertible Child Safety Seats

Advertisement Number: 019/06

Version Number: 000

Advertisement Begin Date/Time: 02/22/2006 - 03:30 P.M.

Commodity Code(s):

Description(s):

055-060-000-0000

EvenFlo

of seats 1,505

Agency Decisions will be available at:

Neil Kirkman Bldg., Room B412

2900 Apalachee Pkwy., MS31

Tallahassee, FL, 32399 -0524.

Agency Decisions will be opened at the above address at 03:30 P.M., February 27, 2006.

Please direct all questions to:

Ed Valla

Phone: (850) 488-8290

FAX: (850) 922-6273

Suncom Phone: 278-4656

Suncom FAX: 292-6273

Email: valla.ed@hsmv.state.fl.us

Any person with a qualified disability requiring special accommodations at the pre-bid conference and/or bid/proposal opening shall contact purchasing at the phone number above at least five (5) working days prior to the event. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact this office by using the Florida Relay Services which can be reached at 1 (800) 955-8771 (TDD).

The Department reserves the right to reject any and all bids or accept minor irregularities in the best interest of the State of Florida.

Minority Business Enterprises are encouraged to participate in the bidding process.

[Click here to view more related documents.](#)

[VBS Helpdesk Password Change Logoff](#)

[Account Status](#)

[Copyright© 2000 State Of Florida](#)

[Privacy Statement](#)

NOTICE OF INTENDED AWARD

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES

NAME OF BID: Convertible Child Safety Seats DATE OF POSTING NOTICE 2/22/06

BID OR RFP # 019-06 TIME 3:30 pm.

Advertising was published in: web site at: http://www.myflorida.com

OPENING OF BIDS OR PROPOSALS

Location: Neil Kirkman Building Tallahassee, Florida Date: 02/19/06 Time: 02:30 p.m.

Opened by: Edwin Valla Tabulated by: Zlinda Sanders

WITNESSED BY and REPRESENTING

INTENDED AWARD

Vendor: Eventio ~~Price:~~ # of seats 1,505

Terms: _____

Lowest Bidder: _____ Yes No

If no, Justification: Vendor with highest chair # offering did not include the required bid bond.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. Any notice of protest or protest to this solicitation which was filed prior to this posting is null and void. To be effective any notice of protest or protest must be filed within limits set forth in this posting. In accordance with section 120.573m FS, notice is hereby provided that mediation of the administrative dispute for the type of agency action announced is not available.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above statements are correct. I further certify that the award of this bid is made in accordance with section 287, Part I, Florida Statutes and Chapter 60A-1, Florida Administrative Code.

Stacy Olinas
(Signature)
Chief Purchasing
(Title)

2/22/06
(Date)

BID/PROPOSAL TABULATION

BID TITLE: Convertible Child Safety Seats

BID NUMBER: 019-06

OPENING DATE: 02/22/2006 **TIME:** 2:30p.m.

POSTING TIME/DATE

FROM: 2/22 , 2006

UNTIL: 2/27 , 2006

PAGE: _____ **OF** _____ **PAGE(S)**

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITH THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL BIDS/PROPOSALS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE ARE SUBJECT TO THE STATE'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. OFFERS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY OFFERS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER OFFERS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE. **NOTICE OF BID/PROPOSALS PROTEST BONDING REQUIREMENT.** ANY PERSON WHO FILES AN ACTION PROTESTING A DECISION OR INTENDED DECISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTS ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION OR A STATE AGENCY PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL POST WITH THE DIVISION OR THE STATE AGENCY AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL WRITTEN PROTEST, A BOND PAYABLE TO THE DIVISION OR STATE AGENCY IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT OF THE DIVISION'S OR STATE AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THE CONTRACT OR \$5,000, WHICHEVER IS LESS, WHICH BOND SHALL BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS WHICH MAY BE ADJUDGED AGAINST HIM IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN WHICH ACTION IS BROUGHT AND IN ANY SUBSEQUENT APPELLATE COURT PROCEEDING. FOR PROTEST OF DECISIONS OR INTENDED DECISIONS OF THE DIVISION PERTAINING TO AGENCIES' REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASES, THE BOND SHALL BE IN THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT OF THE REQUESTING AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASE REQUESTED OR \$5,000, WHICHEVER IS LESS. IN LIEU OF A BOND, THE DIVISION OR STATE AGENCY AMY, IN EITHER CASE, ACCEPT A CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND. **FAILURE TO FILE THE PROPER BOND AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL PROTEST, WILL RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF THE PROTEST.**

BIDDERS								Total # of chairs
EVENFLO								1,505
National Safety	NO BID BOND - NON RESPONSIVE							1,778
Public Services								1,434

OPENED BY: Elvira Valla **TABULATED BY:** Zhanda J. Sanders **VERIFIED BY:** Arias

REMARKS: CIRCLED PRICE INDICATES INTENT TO AWARD. NOT AS SPECIFIED CODE(S):